# DF \$140.00 3995303

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lucky Strike Entertainment, Inc.		09/29/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.		109/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3995303	FEELING LUCKY
Serial Number:	85348780	LUCKY STRIKE
Serial Number:	85348782	LUCKY STRIKE LANES
Serial Number:	85338272	LUCKY STRIKE PUB HOUSE BOWL
Serial Number:	85266356	LUCKY GIRL

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)443-5697 Phone: 404-443-5742

Email: lallen@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lizzie Garner, Esq.
Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 1230 Peachtree St., Suite 2100

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0442

900203569

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060238-0009 (LSE)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latosha E. Allen	
Signature:	/Latosha E. Allen/	
Date:	10/03/2011	
Total Attachments: 6 source=LSE Supplement to A&R Trademark Security Agreement #page1.tif source=LSE Supplement to A&R Trademark Security Agreement #page2.tif source=LSE Supplement to A&R Trademark Security Agreement #page3.tif source=LSE Supplement to A&R Trademark Security Agreement #page4.tif source=LSE Supplement to A&R Trademark Security Agreement #page5.tif source=LSE Supplement to A&R Trademark Security Agreement #page6.tif		

# SUPPLEMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2011, is intended to supplement the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement referred to below. All defined terms herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto or incorporated by reference in the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Grantors, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations hereby mortgage, pledge and hypothecate to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of Collateral Agent and Lenders, and grant to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of Collateral Agent and Lenders, a Lien on and security interest in, all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 of this Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement. The undersigned Grantors further agree that this Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement may be attached to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 14, 2010, between the undersigned, as Grantors, and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent, (the "Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement") and that the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 of this Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement shall be and become a part of the Trademark Collateral referred to in said Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement and shall secure all Obligations referred to in said Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank, signatures to follow]

\33838153.2

# **GRANTORS**:

LUCKY STRIKE ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a California corporation

Name: Cheryl Inouye

Title: President

LUCKY STRIKE ENTERTAINMENT, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

By:\_

Name: Steven Foster

Title: Manager

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Janani Sharma

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUPPLEMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

# Acknowledgment

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )			
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) ss			
On September 24 1. 25th before me, K one of the line of the within in executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person,	strument a and that by	and acknowl y his/her sigi	edged to me that he/she nature on the instrument
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the St	ate of Califo	ornia that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.			K. CHOI Commission # 1844710 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2013
Signature CONG	[Seal]		

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On Solution St., And before me, K.Choi, a notary republic, personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Acknowledgment

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature (Colonia [Seal]

K. CHOI
Commission # 1844710
Notary Public - Galifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2013

# Schedule 1 to Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

# Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No./Series No.	App://Reg. Date
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Feeling Lucky	U.S.	Registration No. 3995303	July 12, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Application No. 85348780	June 17, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lanes	U.S.	Application No. 85348782	June 17, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Pub House Bowl	U.S.	Application No. 85338272	June 5, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Girl	U.S.	Application No. 85266356	March 14, 2011

SCHEDULE 1
SUPPLEMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 10/03/2011**